[4] I have subsequently obtained a copy of a mediated settlement agreement dated 16 November 
2005.  The document complies with s 149 and clause 1 provides that it is an amendment to the 24 
August settlement.  The provision to be complied with now reads as follows: 

“2. The employer will pay to the employee the amount of $2,500 (two thousand and five hundred dollars) in 
terms of the provisions of s 123 (1)(c)(i) of the Employment Relations Act 2000.  Due to Employers business 
constraint this amount will now be paid by weekly instalments of four hundred dollars starting within 7 days of 
the date hereof.”